diseases treated when animals were cited as having 
medicinal properties. 

Results and discussion 

Only one (0.7%) of the 92 participants interviewed 
had no knowledge of any animal in the Seridó ESEC. 

The others identified one or more native animals with 
a total of 514 (five hundred and fourteen) citations and 
58 (fifty-eight) of these were different animals. Species 
not native to the Caatinga were excluded from this 
study. 

The vernacular zoological classification is how 
humans perceive, identify and use the animals 
considering the traditions and perceptions of each